Technical specification M-Bus
telegrams sensonic 3 Page 1 of 28
Technical specification
M-Bus telegrams sensonic 3
Version 1.0.0
Translated from German to English - www.onlinedoctranslator.com
Technical specification M-Bus

Table 6:
device type
or7 1 bytee device type code
Table 5: Structure of M-Bus secondary address
As in de
device type"] be c
right
s
M-Bus specification [DIN EN 13757-7:2018, chapter 7.5.4 the
device type is assigned according to the following scheme
"I
e
i.eentification of
n:
sensonic 3 variant medium
warmth
mounting location device type code
return
leader
return
leader
-
-
0x04
0x0C
0x0A
0x0B
0x0D
0x04
sensonic 3 & sensonic 3
calculator1) cold
Hybrid
-flow sensor
ista P4.0 – 51099 freely programmable,
Delivery status = 0x00any -
Table 6:device type code
1)With sensonic 3 calculator TX with config. Installation location, the device type code is only set when configuring the installation
location fe laid
Technical specification M-Bus
telegrams sensonic 3 Page 6 of 28
2 Changeover of the working mode (selection of telegrams)
CS – checksum
PB - primary bus address
Switching to standard telegram mode: 3 response telegrams:
68 04 04 68 73 PB 5000CS or
68 04 04 68 73 PB 5300CS "00”
means send all data
-
-
Switching to short telegram mode: 1 response telegram:
68 04 04 68 73 PB 5050CS 68
04 04 68 73 PB 5350CS
"50” means sending instantaneous values   (for controls).
-
-
or
technical
M bus T
che specification
telegrams senso not 3 page 7 from n 28
3 sensoric 3 Telegram-I nhold
3.1 Ku doctor telegram
Suitable
will be 102 bytes
for readings i
tes to FDH and Dat
n short time interval
en in 12 data points
a
k
(15 min, 30 min, 30 min, etc.).
transferred.
It
Data-
Point
1
lan
byte
6
ge designation
s
designation
M bus
fabrication
Number
Dif,
DIFE
0C
VIF, VIFE evaluates yp
serial number 78 8 digits
BCD
2 6 device time timepoint 04 6D 32 bits
Type F
48 bits
integer
3 8th Current
Warmth-
energy
Energy 06 03 – 1wh
05 - 0.1kWh
06 - 1kWh
FB 00 – 0.1 MWh
FB 01 – 1 MWh
0E - 1MJ
FB 08 – 0.1 GJ
FB 09 – 1 FY